8. 2013-14 November 
10, 2021

3,57,240

9. 2014-15 October 
22, 2022

4,09,860

10. 2015-16 
(interim)

May 18, 
2023 

4,72,903

11. 2016-17 October 
24, 2024

4,05,370

25.	 The Company will transfer the unpaid/ unclaimed 
dividend amounting to ` 3,83,931.01/- (Three 
Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Thirty One Rupees and One Paise Only) to the 
IEPF for the financial year 2017-18 in October 
2025, pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 
of the Act and also transfer 2081 equity shares 
of 30 members to the IEPF Authority as per 
Section 124 of the Act, in November 2025.

[...]

the applicable provisions of the Act. 

Brief particulars of the of terms of re- appointment 
and remuneration payable to Mr. Amar Chintopanth 
are as under:

(i)	 Remuneration: Mr. Amar Chintopanth shall be 
entitled to a fixed remuneration all-inclusive 
of ` 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty 
Lakhs only) per annum. The Fixed remuneration 
excludes performance linked pay.

(ii)	 Performance linked variable remuneration: He 
will be eligible in the discretion of the Company 
and its Board for a performance linked variable 
pay of ` 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs

[...]

series of operational, corporate, and 
supervisory role. 

2.	 Past Remuneration:  Mr. Amar 
Chintopanth holds position of Whole-Time 
Director & Chief Financial Officer from 
September 04, 2020 and his remuneration 
was as under 

Fixed remuneration all-inclusive of  
` 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty 
Lakhs only) per annum. 

Performance linked variable remuneration: 
`  30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) 
per annum. 

Additionally, he will be eligible for gratuity 
as per the Gratuity Act.

He will be entitled to such other benefits, 
amenities, facilities, and perquisites as per

[...]

Proposed fees payable to 
Ms. Rupal D. Jhaveri

In line with the industry benchmarks, the Board, basis the recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on July 22, 2025 has fixed 
remuneration to Ms. Rupal D. Jhaveri of an amount of ` 75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Thousand only) (plus out of pocket expenses and taxes at the 
applicable rates) for secretarial audit of the secretarial records of the Company 
under the Act for the financial year 2025-26. The above remuneration is 
based on the scope of work, knowledge, industry experience, expertise,